
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1458
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2006
DEFENCE COOPERATION AGREEMENTS WITH ISRAEL
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the IA Chief and Navy Vice-Chief, Vice-Admiral visited Israel to discuss bilateral military relationship with Israel; and

(b) If so, the details of agreements signed between the two countries ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No agreement was signed between India and Israel during the visits of Indian Air Force Chief and Navy Vice Chief to Israel during 2006.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

